

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 185 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 2329/2010

RAMBABU TYAGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEHLATA SHRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 186 of 2010 in C.A. No.2376/2010

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 187 of 2010 in C.A. No.2372/2010

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 188 of 2010 in C.A. No.2373/2010

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 189 of 2010 in C.A. No.2374/2010

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 190 of 2010 in C.A. No.2331/2010

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 191 of 2010 in C.A. No.2332/2010

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 192 of 2010 in C.A. No.2334/20110

(With office report)

C.A. NO.2375, 2371, 2330 and 2333/2010

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.35 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the Contempt Petitions all the respondents have been served. They have filed Vaklatnama. weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted four

In C.A. No.2329/2010 respondent No. 1 counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 granted time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

has filed four weeks

In C.A. No.2330/2010 both the respondents granted weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

four

In C.A. No.2371/2010 respondent No. 1 four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama

and 2 granted and counter

affidavit. Notice addressed to respondent 3 returned.  
Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for  
taking fresh steps in correct address.

In C.A. No.2374/2010 respondent No. 1 has filed counter  
affidavit. Notice addressed to respondent 3 returned.  
Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for  
taking fresh steps in correct address. If steps taken,  
issue notice. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2  
also.

In C.A. No.2333/2010 all the respondents granted four  
weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In C.A. No.2331/2010 respondent No. 1 has filed  
counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 granted four weeks  
time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In C.A. No.2372/2010 respondent No. 1 has filed  
counter affidavit. Notice addressed to respondent 3  
returned. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks  
time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

...3/-

Item No.35 : 3 :

In C.A.No.2373/2010 and batch of cases respondent No. 1  
has filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 and 3  
granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit, if any.

In C.A. No.2375/2010 both the respondents granted four  
weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 4.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar