

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2375 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM BAHADUR SINGH BHADORIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Chandna,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti granted four weeks more time for filing proof of dasti on the condition on last occasion. Even now he has neither filed proof of dasti nor deposit cost. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

Respondent No. 2 may file counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar